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Dinner Money 
Just a reminder.  

Dinner money needs to be 
paid in advance.
£2.20 a day / £11 a week.
The local authority now has a 
'no debt' policy. 
The director of education has written, "Children 
will not be provided with a school meal unless it 
is paid for," unless it is a genuine one off.
If you think you may be entitled to free school 
meals please contact the school office or ring 
01639 763580

31st October 2016
Halloween 

Disco 
A big thank you to everyone for your support with this year's Halloween disco.  It was a great success and we managed to raise £311 

Run for 
Fun 

Year 1 to 6 took part in an enjoyable fun run at 
Margam Park. 
We raised over £400 for school sports 
equipment.
Many parents attended. Thanks for all your 
support.

Wizards 

fund raiser 

The Wizards run and fund sporting events for 

Neath Port Talbot schools.  

To help them, we raised over £200 by taking 

part in the big kick challenge.



School Diary Update 
What’s on?

Event Date

School starts back after the half term break Monday 31st October

Year 6 residential at Margam Park Monday 7th - Friday 11th November

Main Parents' Evenings - slips will be given out nearer the date  From Monday  21st November

Year 6 murder mystery event Tuesday 22nd November

Estyn visit Monday 28th November - Thurs Ist Dec

INSET day - school closed to pupils Monday 5th December

Christmas concerts (more detail nearer the time) During week commencing Dec 12th 

Pantomime at Swansea Grand Theatre Monday 12th December

Christmas Disco Thursday 15th December

Last day of term Friday 16th December

First day back in school after the Christmas holidays Tuesday 3rd January

Jambori at Ystalyfera for years 3 - 6 Friday 10th February

Valentines' Disco Wednesday 15th February

Last day of half term Friday 17th February

First day back in school after the half term holidays Monday 27th February

Road safety walks Wednesday 15th March

Parents' Evenings From Monday 20th March

Easter Bonnet Parade Wednesday 5th April

Easter Bingo Wednesday 5th April

Last day of term Friday 7th April

First day back in school after the Easter holiday Monday 24th April

National Tests for Year 2 - 6 Wednesday 3rd May - Wednesday 10th May

Last day of half term Friday 26th May

First day back in school after half term holiday Monday 5th June

Sports Day - first fine day of the week beginning... Monday 3rd July

Summer Fete Monday 10th July

Leavers' concert Monday 17th July

Summer Disco Monday 17th July

Last day of term Friday 20th July


